
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM-IV 

DATE- 10.07.2024 

 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL 

FOR PROCUREMENT OF SOFTWARE SOLUTION AND SERVICE FOR 

SETTLEMENT AND RECONCILIATION OF ATM CARD, DEBIT CARD, PREPAID 

CARDS AND METRO CARDS TRANSACTIONS 

 

RFP NO SBI/GITC/IT-DCR/2024/2025/1151 DATE 29.05.2024 

 

 

 

 

 

DY GENERAL MANAGER (IT-DCR) 

STATE BANK OF INDIA, CORPORATE CENTRE, 

4TH FLOOR, RAILWAY STATION BUILDING, 

CBD BELAPUR NAVI MUMBAI-400614 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 

Sl. 
No. 

RFP 
Page 

Number 
RFP Para Existing Clause Revised Clause 

1. Page 
No. 2 
 
Sl. No. 6 

Last date and time 
for Bid submission   

Upto 16:00 Hours on 29.06.2024  
(as per RFP published on 31.05.2024)  
 
Upto 16:00 Hours on 10.07.2024  
 
(as per Corrigendum-III published on 
26.06.2024)  
 

Upto 16:00 Hours on 12.07.2024 

2 Page 
No. 3 
 
Sl. No. 8 

Date and Time of 
opening of Technical 
Bids 

17:00 Hours on 29.06.2024  
(as per RFP published on 31.05.2024)  
 
17:00 Hours on 10.07.2024  
 
(as per Corrigendum-III published on 
26.06.2024)  
 
Authorized representatives of Bidders may be 
present online during opening of the 
Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids 
would be opened even in the absence of any 
or all of the Bidder representatives. 

17:00 Hours on 12.07.2024 
 
Authorized representatives of Bidders may be 
present online during opening of the Technical 
Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened 
even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder 
representatives. 

 


